Lock All Fields

REVISIONS

B1 ECR-16-009824 | 28juL2016 GK SD

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART
NUMBER 2151286-1

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1426168
REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)
WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
1426168

THIS DRAWING 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |P"N o0 AKRISHNA HV p—
[ E TE Connectivit
CHE  GOPALAKRISHNA HV - , y
::::::::::::::::
zzzzzzzzzzzz

IFIED: APVD
FIE0 STOUGH DALE SIDE FEED HD-I APPLICATOR

o PLC
I PLC
_@__EI_ 2 PLC
3 PLC =+ APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC + SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO
AAAAAA F
e A3l lc- 1426168 F

CUSTOMER DRAWING  |scne |s"EET 1 OF |"E"

TTTTTTTTTTT

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION | /home/us024474/ tecmod

\
\
\
\ D
| NZQS;P REV FUISRESDT TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION ER e
1 - — — - ] ] 1 1 1 1 1426168 PRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET| 72 [©O
| 1426168 -1 B -| LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER — ; ; : . . S50 SOCUVENTAT IO PACKALE 7115
| 1426168 -2 B - BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER ol
| 1426168 -6 B -|  LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CONTINUOUS CARRIER =1
| 7-1426168 -1 B -|  LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED —1 AND SPARE PARTS =l
| 7-1426168 -2 B B BENCH MECH PRE FEED —2 AND SPARE PARTS — ; ; 1 : PRy SCATE ORI IO o
\ ] . [ [ - T 2
| 7- 1426168 -6 B LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED & AND SPARE PARTS e B B B S0 SCR.DRIVE (2. 19> 10 PLATE | 66
| 7-1426168 -7 A - - — SPARE PARTS KIT =1 o
\
| 1 1 1 1 1 1 986950~ 1 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION | 64
| - [ 1 1 1 1 1 3-18031-0 SCR, SKT SET (M6X5) RAM 63
: CRIMP DATA AMP TERMINAL AMP CRIMP SPECS - 1 1 1 1 1 1 18023-9 SCR, SHC (M4X6) INS DISC 62
| -l 2] 2]2]2]21]2 1-18024-5 SCR, BHC (M5X25) DRAG 51
AME : -M-
| [CRVINAL WARME: PIN E SORRET UL N [ [ [ 1 1 18024-7 SCR, BHC (M4X10) ANVIL 50
] - [
| CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE T [ T [ 1] 5-18022-2 SCR, HEX (M4X8) FEED FINGER | 5¢
| WIRE 1.40 [.055 INI F 30-22 AWG =
B INSUL | 2.29 [.030 IN] F 1.00-1.90 [.040-.075 INJ 57
| g WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ APPL INSTRUCTION -] ! 1 1 1 1 1338685-1 PAWL, FEED EE
2 _ _ EK — _
| o S b e T do8aaae = -l 4]l 4]a]a]a]a4 18024-8 SCR,BHC (M4x12) SHEAR HOLDER | 54 |——
| | TERMINAL - - FEED /4\ - 27212121212 1-18023-3 SCR, SHC (M4x16) TERM HLD DWN | 53
| % APPL SPEC 114-1012 3.05 [.356 INJ - 1 1 1 1 1 1 18030-1 NUT, HEX (M3) HOLD DOWN 52
| S - [ 1 1 1 1 1 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 51
| - BN [ [ [ 1 1 £520753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
| 2 TERMINALS APPLIED - | 1 1 1 1 1 18024-3 SCR, BHC (M3X10) CAM 49
| 2 - [ - -1 - 13386751 CAM, PRE FEED 30 & 40 mm ST | 48
8 oot - - - - i I 1 1338676 1 CAM, POST FEED 30 € 40 mm ST | 47
| - - - - 5 mm
o =4 — — —
-z 550079 - T [ 1 13209953 APPLICATOR BASIC SUBASSY| 46
| - - - - - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 65301911 PLUG, NYLON 45
| - - - - - - | 1 1 1 1 1 1338660-1 RAM 44
| - - - - - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 630125~ 1 WASHER, LAMINATED 43| ¢
\ ’
| B _ B , _ - [ 1 1 1 1 1 630124-1 WASHER, RAM 42
| - - - - |1 1 1 1 1 1 2-18024-6 SCR, BHC (M8X25) RAM 41
| BN [ [ [ [ 1 23241-1 BALL, STEEL 40
| _ * _ _ _ - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2-22278-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
| WIRE T CRIMP HEIGHT PIN PN & - [T 13209221 DISC, INSULATION 38
| Slae S:S LENGTH [INJ - | 1 1 1 1 1 354777-1 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37
| mm? AWG b = : : - =
| - [ 1 1 1 1 1 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36
| 22 AWG 0.94 +0.05 [.037 £.002 IN] |5-354779-0 [.3240] T ; ; ; ; ; EGEIE 50T, FAM G
: 24 AWG 0.89 £0.05 [.035 +.002 INJ] 5-354779-6 [.3270] - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1320934-1 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
| 26 AWG 0.84 +0.05 [.033 +£.002 IN] |6-354779-0 [.3290] -l2]l2]2]2]212 1-18024-0 SCR, BHC (M4X20)STRIP GUIDE | 33 o
| D 32+ 6-354779-2 [.3300] - | 1 1 1 1 1 18027-2 WASHER, FLAT (M4 32
| =8 Ae 051 0.0 ['Oié SEECEN — — RN 1-13023-2 SCR, 5KT CAP (M4X12) MOUNT BLOCK | 31
| 30 AWG 0.79 +0.05 [.031 £.002 INI |6-354779-4 [.3310] — ] : : : : : So05061 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE =
]
- - - - [ 1 1 1 1 1 1633073-1 STRIP GUIDE PLATE ASSY | 29
\ [ve}
\ = O o8
D — - - - 2
| S - - - -l 2] 2]2]2]2]2 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27
| 5 N 356835- 1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
| - . - - - [ 1 [ 1 1 1 240792-1 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
| - - - - | 1 1 1 1 1 13209281 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
| © - - - - - [ 1 1 1 1 1 980371-4 SCR, SHC SHLD 23
| 3 L - N - - [ - | 1 - |1 630472-2 STRIPPER 22
| a R - [ 1 1 1 1 1 1-18023-1 SCR, SHC (M4XT0)STRIPPER | 21 | B
| - © _ - - - 4 4 4 4 4 4 18025-2 WASHER, LOCK (M4) STRIPPER | 20
| T - - - - -1 - -1 E 6504721 STRIPPER 19
K Z - 7 E
: 1 - 1 - - 1 - - 1338684-1 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (NO-CUT) | 17
| . /I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. 5
| . @ 2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. B
| H] 3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION e
| SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. — ; ; ; ; ; 553380-0 SPRING, SHEAR >
| A FEED REQUIRES ADJUSTMENT WHEN CHANGING FROM ONE - 1 1 1 1 1 1 356885-4 STOP, SHEAR 11
| TERMINAL TO ANOTHER. /N - - 1 1 BN 1 1320921-1 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (CUDY| 10 |—
\
. N - 1 1 1 1 1 1 4620064 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) E)
: g
| R N1 2 2] 211 1 1 1-1333201-5 ANVIL 8
\ Y p—
| - - 1 1 1 1 1 240641-3 SPACER, DEPRESSOR (REAR)| 7
| I 5
| § 3 E 1 1 1 1 1 1 2-455889-0 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT)| 5
| i - [ 1 1 1 1 1 2-238011-2 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4
| HE /N1 2 2] 2 1 1 1 6-456134-3 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
\ b4 - - T
= - [ 1 1 1 1 1 455888-7 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
: o ”
| N N 1 2 [ 2] 2 1 1 1 1-456402-5 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
\ H
| : VIEW B ROTATED 180° —77|-78|-72|-71] =8 | -2 | -1 PART NO DESCRIPTION e
\ = v
| POST FEED 40 mm STROKE | POST FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 40 mm STROKE [~ REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWE REVISION) A
‘ '_Q_ﬁ QTY REGD PER ASSY PARTS LIST
| 8 ! DIMENSIONS: mm CINCHESI|MATL . HT TR - FIN -
: ] DO NOT SCALE PRINT. B _ _
B OTHERMTSE sPECTFIED:  [OR JEFEBOT[APP 26FTEOT
B 1 PLC DEC £0.5 (.02 N MCLIFFORD S| M e
REE — Shoe - L LoFTHouse
HE o NAME - MACHINE REF
: HE B | 0150-0767-03 RK_[JULO3 ngFE‘?E;TURE= a SIDE FEED HD-1 APPLICATOR |&p—1 aAPPL
E O) A SEE ECN 015A-0286-01| LJL [MARO1 : SCALE DWG SHEET REV
: © b plel LR REVISION RECORD APP | DATE ?EQSEEFEE?QED?%AEAX - | D NO ] 426] 68 T or 1 B
| P ST 2 ; - = 4 3 86779 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING [T
\
‘ 1
CUSTOMER DRAWING DRAWING NUMBER - 1426168 SHEET2OF 2 REV.B1





